
www.rmla.org.nz

DirectoryResource Management

Directory of the Resource Management   
Law Association of New Zealand Inc.

of Professional Services 2013



Acoustic Consultants 4
Marshall Day Acoustics
Styles Group

Air Quality Consultants 6
Emission Impossible

Barristers 6
Totara Chambers

Barristers and Solicitors 6
Anderson Lloyd
Bell Gully
Berry Simons
Brookfields Lawyers
Cavell Leitch Law
Cooney Lees Morgan
Heimsath Alexander
Holland Beckett Lawyers
Le Pine & Co Lawyers
Mactodd Lawyers
Minter Ellison Rudd Watts
Preston Russell Law
RMY Legal
Russell McVeagh
Sharp Tudhope Lawyers
Simpson Grierson
Wynn Williams Lawyers

Conservation Architects 20
Archifact

Consultants 21
Beca
BCon Consultants Limited
Golder Associates
Tonkin & Taylor Limited

Education 23
CEREL

Economists 24
Market Economics

Environmental Consultants 25
Bioresearches Group Limited
Boffa Miskell
Landcare Research
Wildland Consultants

Independent Hearings Commissioners 27
Melean Absolum Limited

Landscape Architects 27 
Dr Michael Steven
Mansergh Graham Landscape Architects

Landscape Architects / Planners 29 
Boffa Miskell

Planners 30
Boffa Miskell
Campbell Brown Planning Limited
Cheal Consultants Limited
O’Connor Planning Consultants Limited

Traffic Engineers 33
Abley Transportation Consultants
TDG

Contents

2 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services



www.rmla.org.nz 3

The Resource Management Law Association of New 
Zealand Inc. is a national multi-disciplinary organisation 
with over 1100 members, providing information, 
services, seminars and other opportunities for members 
who are involved in private practice, industry and all 
levels of government.

Membership of the RMLA is relevant to lawyers, 
planners, environmental scientists and managers, 
engineers and architects, valuers and surveyors, business 
people, government and local authority officers, and 
anyone else with an interest in the area.

The object of the Association is to promote within 
New Zealand an understanding of resource management 
law and its implementation and multi-disciplinary 
framework; excellence in resource management policy 
and practice; resource management processes which are 
legally sound, effective and efficient and which produce 
high quality environmental outcomes.

The Association holds regular seminars on items 
of topical interest, an annual conference, and other 
events on a regular basis around the country. Most 
of these seminars and other events are organised by 
Regional Committees which have been established in 
Auckland, Northland, Waikato, Bay of Plenty, Hawke’s 
Bay, Taranaki, Wellington, Nelson/Marlborough, 
Canterbury, Queenstown/Central Otago and Otago/
Southland.

Resource Management Journal, the Association’s 
journal, is published three times a year and circulated 
electronically to all Association members. It provides 
up to date information on resource management issues, 
and is designed to keep our members advised of current 
law and practice on all aspects of resource management 
matters. It provides members with a public forum for 
their views, as articles are written largely by Association 
members who are experts in their particular field. 
Our bi-monthly Resource Management Newsletter 
is electronically forwarded to members and contains 
such information as President’s notes, Members’ news, 
Association news, forthcoming events, etc. Resource 
Management Theory & Practice is published annually by 
RMLA and is available to Association members at a cost 
of $39.95 per year in addition to the annual membership 

subscription. The aim of the new journal is to provide 
a vehicle for in-depth analysis of resource management 
issues relevant to the New Zealand scene. 

The Resource Management Directory of Professional 
Services will enable members to promote their businesses 
effectively in an annual Directory of Professional Services 
currently on offer from our members. All professional 
disciplines will be covered including: acoustic 
consultants, environmental engineers, independent 
hearing commissioners, landscape architects, lawyers, 
planners, urban designers, and more. Announcements 
from local authorities and government departments 
advising contact details for key staff are also welcomed.

The Directory is published in A4 format in November/
December each year. For pre-press specifications and 
costs, please see the inside back cover of this Directory.

If you are active in any area of resource management 
you should belong to the RMLA. Annual subscription 
is only $155.00 (student membership rate $77.00) from  
1 October to 30 September in each year.

For further information, contact the  
Association’s Executive Officer,

Karol Helmink, phone (09) 626-6068
email: karol.helmink@xtra.co.nz

Introduction

www.rmla.org.nz 3



4 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

A
co

us
tic

 C
on

su
lta

nt
s



www.rmla.org.nz 5

Ca
te

go
ry

A
co

us
tic

 C
on

su
lta

nt
s



6 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 

 S
ol

ic
ito

rs
Ba

rr
is

te
rs

A
ir 

Q
ua

lit
y 

Co
ns

ul
ta

nt
s

We are chemical engineersWe are chemical engineers

We understand the technical aspects of 

We are chemical engineers

We understand the technical aspects of 

We are chemical engineers
with 

We understand the technical aspects of 
air 

We are chemical engineers
with 

We understand the technical aspects of 
air 

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

We are chemical engineers
with 

We understand the technical aspects of 
air 

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

If you need air quality advice

We are chemical engineers
with 

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
air quality

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

f you need air quality advice

We are chemical engineers
with 

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
quality

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

f you need air quality advice

We are chemical engineers
with extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
quality

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

f you need air quality advice

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
quality

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

f you need air quality advice

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
quality

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

f you need air quality advice

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
quality

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

f you need air quality advice

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
quality

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

f you need air quality advice
give us a call

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
quality a

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

f you need air quality advice
give us a call

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
and policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
give us a call

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
give us a call

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
give us a call

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
give us a call

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
give us a call

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
give us a call

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
give us a call

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
give us a call

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
give us a call

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
give us a call

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
give us a call 

on 09 629 1435

We are chemical engineers 
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
 

on 09 629 1435 

 and 
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice
 

 

and 
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice

 

and 
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice

and 
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice

and scientists 
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice

scientists 
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice

scientists 
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

f you need air quality advice 

scientists 
extensive backgrounds in both

the private and public sectors 

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz

Integrity with Technical Excellence

 

scientists 
extensive backgrounds in both

 

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management

www.emissionimpossible.co.nz 

Integrity with Technical Excellence

 

scientists 
extensive backgrounds in both

We understand the technical aspects of 
nd policy management 

 

Integrity with Technical Excellence

scientists 
extensive backgrounds in both 

We understand the technical aspects of 
 

Integrity with Technical Excellence

scientists 
 

We understand the technical aspects of 
 

Integrity with Technical Excellence

scientists 
 

We understand the technical aspects of 

Integrity with Technical Excellence

scientists 

 

 
Integrity with Technical Excellence 

 

 
 

 

 

Level I, Shed 22, Prince’s Wharf, 147 Quay Street, Auckland
PO Box 105884, Auckland 1 143      heimsathalexander.com

Clear, strategic advice 
on resource consent 
and planning process.  

Bianca Tree
PA rT n e r

T   09 929 0507
M  027 700 8883
e  bianca@halaw.co.nz

resource Management  
and environmental Law

Specialist Environmental Law Counsel

Totara Chambers
PO Box 75-945 Manurewa Auckland 2243

Email daya.winterbottom@xtra.co.nz
Mobile 0275 182 196



www.rmla.org.nz 7

Ca
te

go
ry

www.rmla.org.nz 7www.rmla.org.nz 7

Christchurch, Dunedin, Queenstown

andersonlloyd.co.nz

Jacks Point, Queenstown

Jen Crawford P: 03 335 1265  •  Maree Baker-Galloway P: 03 471 5447  •  Mark Christensen P: 03 335 1218
Michael Garbett P: 03 467 7173  •  Stephen Christensen P: 03 471 5430  •  Vanessa Robb P: 03 450 0701

Talk to one of our Partners about your project.

HELPING 
SHAPE
NEW 
ZEALAND
Our specialist team is involved in some 
of the most complex, challenging and 
innovative projects in New Zealand. 

Peppers Clearwater Resort and Golf Club, Christchurch

Forsyth Barr Stadium, Dunedin

Oceana Gold (NZ) Ltd, 
Macraes Gold Mine, East Otago

Rangitata South Irrigation Scheme, South Canterbury

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 

 S
ol

ic
ito

rs



8 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

Ca
te

go
ry

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 

 S
ol

ic
ito

rs

RESOURCE 
MANAGEMENT

YOUR  TEAM - YOUR  PROJECTS - YOUR  ADVANTAGE

Our team is your team

Andrew Beatson
PARTNER

DDI 04 915 6770 | 09 916 8754 
MOB 021 223 9170 

Simon Watt
PARTNER

DDI 04 915 6854   
MOB 021 605 384 

Carolyn Hintz
SENIOR ASSOCIATE

DDI 04 915 6759   
MOB 021 650 456 

Joshua Leckie 
SOLICITOR

DDI  04 915 6858  

Marija Batistich
SENIOR ASSOCIATE

DDI 09 916 8809 
MOB 021 190 2818

Ellie Taffs
SOLICITOR

DDI 04 915 6805 

Sarah Anderton
SOLICITOR 

DDI 09 916 8929 

Natasha Garvan
SOLICITOR

DDI 04 915 6796

For more information about our Resource Management team please visit www.bellgully.com/resourcemanagement



www.rmla.org.nz 9

Ca
te

go
ry

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 

 S
ol

ic
ito

rs



10 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

Ca
te

go
ry

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 

 S
ol

ic
ito

rs

Clients choose Cooney Lees Morgan not simply for the quality of 
advice we provide, but because of who we are and how we work.

No nonsense, down-to-earth solutions, from people you feel 
comfortable doing business with. 

Cooney Lees Morgan:  
P 07 578 2099 
www.clmlaw.co.nz

CLM/RMD/17.09.2013

Outcomes
Meeting challenges with pragmatic,  
cost-effective solutions

Paul Cooney Keith Catran

Sharron Wooler Rachael Zame

Adam Hopkinson

Mary Hill 



www.rmla.org.nz 11

Ca
te

go
ry

Introducing your RMA specialists 
(from the left): Bridget Bailey,  
Rangi Williams, Vanessa Hamm, 
Lara Burkhardt & Nick Swallow

Our Environment & Resource 
Management Team is headed by 
two partners – Vanessa Hamm 
and Lara Burkhardt – with a 
total of five lawyers dedicated 
to resource management 
matters. We have the depth and 
breadth to deliver a responsive 
and professional service.   

The Environment & Resource 
Management Team at Holland Beckett 
has broad experience nationwide 
with our clients being predominantly 
resource consent applicants or 
consent holders. We have a high 
emphasis on infrastructural projects 
and have extensive experience in 
the areas of electricity generation, 
geothermal, irrigation, port, and 
hazard mitigation. As a provincial 
firm in a growing city we also know 
urban and rural development.

W
A

V
E

2
0

8
9

3

Exporting
solutions from
the Bay 

525 Cameron Road    DX HP40014    Private Bag 12011

Tauranga 3143    New Zealand

T 07 578 2199    F 07 578 8055    www.hobec.co.nz

HOB20893 RMLA_Directory_Ad_FA.indd   1 14/10/13   9:58 AM

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 

 S
ol

ic
ito

rs



12 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

Ca
te

go
ry

12 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Accessibility   Care   Excellence Queenstown • Wanaka • Lyttelton • T: 03 441 0125 • www.mactodd.co.nz 

RichaRd cunliffe  
Partner

adam coPland 
Solicitor

tony Ray 
associate

tanya SuRRey
Solicitor

jayne macdonald 
Partner

L A W Y E R S

OUR Ideas are YOUR solutions
Providing expertise on all facets of resource management, local government law & infrastructure projects.

Assisting with advice on district & regional plans, reviews, property developments,  
visitor accommodation, infrastructure, adventure tourism & commercial developments.

All of Government External Legal Services panel provider – Environmental and Resource Management

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 

 S
ol

ic
ito

rs



www.rmla.org.nz 13

Ca
te

go
ry

www.rmla.org.nz 13

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 

 S
ol

ic
ito

rs



14 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

Ca
te

go
ry

14 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

AUCKLAND

VERO CENTRE  48 SHORTL AND STREET

PO BOX 8  AUCKL AND  NEW ZE AL AND  DX C X10085

TELEPHONE  64 9 367 8000  FA X  64 9 367 8163

WELLINGTON

VODAFONE ON THE QUAY  157 L A MBTON QUAY

PO BOX 10 -214  WELL INGTON  NEW ZE AL AND DX SX11 189 

TELEPHONE  64 4 499 9555  FA X 64 4 499 9556

www.russellmcveagh.com

Environment, Planning
and Natural Resources

Derek Nolan
09 367 8274

AUCKLAND

James Gardner-Hopkins
04 819 7870

WELLINGTON

Bronwyn Carruthers
09 367 8869

AUCKLAND

Bal Matheson
09 367 8228 

AUCKLAND

Russell McVeagh has New Zealand’s longest established and most 
experienced environment, planning and natural resources practice.

The team has tremendous depth and a wide range of experience in all areas 
of resource management, environmental and local government law.

Right across New Zealand.

 

Contact any of the following partners:

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 

 S
ol

ic
ito

rs



www.rmla.org.nz 15

Ca
te

go
ry

www.rmla.org.nz 15

AUCKLAND: Level 27, Lumley Centre, 88 Shortland Street. T +64 9 358 2222
WELLINGTON: Level 24, HSBC Tower, 195 Lambton Quay. T +64 4 499 4599
CHRISTCHURCH: Level 11, HSBC Tower, 62 Worcester Boulevard. T +64 3 365 9914

Across New ZeAlANd 
we provide our clients 
with comprehensive 
advice, and help manage 
environmental risks and 
responsibilities.  We deliver 
the right results for our 
clients everytime.

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 

 S
ol

ic
ito

rs



16 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

Ca
te

go
ry

16 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 

 S
ol

ic
ito

rs



www.rmla.org.nz 17

Ca
te

go
ry

www.rmla.org.nz 17

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 

 S
ol

ic
ito

rs



18 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

Ca
te

go
ry

18 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ba
rr

is
te

rs
 a

nd
 

 S
ol

ic
ito

rs

Michelle Paddison  AssociAte

DDI: +64 7 928 0766
e: michelle.paddison@sharptudhope.co.nz

Joshua Gear  senior solicitor

DDI: +64 7 928 0761
e: joshua.gear@sharptudhope.co.nz

SHARP TUDHOPE LAWYERS

SPEcIALISTS In RMA 
AnD IWI cOnSULTAncY



www.rmla.org.nz 19www.rmla.org.nz 19

Resource Management Law Association Conference 2014
“Through the Looking Glass”

“If you don’t know where you are going, any road will get you there”

The RMLA’s 2014 Annual Conference will be held in Dunedin from 25 - 27 September. This Conference will examine 
how the introduction in 1991 of the Resource Management Act fundamentally changed how we manage the environment. 
A feature of that change is that local communities are charged with the responsibility for their own social, economic, and 
cultural wellbeing. Risk and reward in perfect symmetry. The courts explain that environmental decisions are refi ned 
through the friction of participation. Has that friction created too much heat? Is sustainable management a political 
concept anyway ... and if it is, what role is there for the judiciary?

Our constitutional arrangements as they relate to environmental management are not beyond challenge and change. 
Councils implement the RMA and some have been merged or rearranged; boards of inquiry are commonplace; an 
additional tier of law for the third of the country that is conservation estate is due for review; Government is utilising 
urgency to pass environmental laws; central Government agencies have merged (MBIE, MPI), have been created (EPA 
for EEZ) and increasingly are working together (Natural Resources Sector). There appears to be a trend towards a 
centralisation of direction, control and regulation on the one hand, yet a push for community collaborative processes on 
the other. In addition the RMA continues to be amended and is likely to have changed dramatically before our September 
2014 Conference.

• Is our system in need of change and are the right components under review?
• Is it possible to make an evidence-based assessment of how the system has performed since 1991?
• Should we be moving from the sustainable management balancing exercise to a greater focus upon limits  
 and bottom lines?
• Is a move to increased top-down direction the right approach?
• Should we formally revert from an effects-based system to a rules-based planning system like that of 1977?

Confi rmed keynote speakers include Liz Fisher from Oxford, and Americans J B Ruhl and Nicholas Robinson. 
Bruce Pardy (Queens, London) will beam-in via video link.

A range of fi eldtrips will be organised which will showcase Dunedin and be combined with workshops covering topics 
such as healthy homes, adaptive reuse of heritage, Green Star Buildings, planning for global warming, and restoration 
planting for those who want to get their hands dirty.

Because Dunedin is a university town we plan to make the most of our academic links. This Conference will trial the 
inclusion of Posters (similar to those found at scientifi c conferences). We invite researchers and professionals to submit 
a 250 word abstract for a Poster to Karol Helmink by 27 June 2014. Our aim is to provide a forum for you to present 
a fresh idea relating to resource management practice.  This will be a great opportunity to publicise an idea or project.

Note that social functions will have a 70s theme ... so don’t throw out those orange fl ares just yet!

Visit the Association’s website <www.rmla.org.nz> for further updates.



20 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

Ca
te

go
ry

20 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Co
ns

er
va

tio
n 

A
rc

hi
te

ct
s



www.rmla.org.nz 21

Ca
te

go
ry

Ca
te

go
ry

www.rmla.org.nz 21

Co
ns

ul
ta

nt
s



22 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

Ca
te

go
ry

22 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

6 offices across New Zealand
+64 9 486 8068
solutions@golder.com
www.golder.com

After 25 years Golder Associates’ specialists continue to work closely with our clients to add 
value through delivering cost-effective and sustainable resource management solutions.  
Our experience, knowledge and expertise add value and offer clients peace of mind,  
through delivering a range of services, including:

NEED SUSTAINABLE RESOURCE 
MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS?
JUST ASK GOLDER.

�	 Resource management planning
�	 Sustainable and resilient city design
�	 Acoustics
�	 Air quality
�	 Contaminated land
�	 Geotechnical engineering
�	 Engineering geology
�	 Freshwater ecology and fisheries
�	 Geochemistry
�	 Geophysics

�	 Hydrogeology and hydrology
�	 Marine ecology
�	 Mine planning (mine engineering)
�	 Ore evaluation services
�	 Terrestrial ecology
�	 Wastewater treatment
�	 Water quality and management
�	 Urban stormwater 

 and catchment management.
Engineering Earth’s Development, Preserving Earth’s Integrity.

Co
ns

ul
ta

nt
s



www.rmla.org.nz 23

Ca
te

go
ry

ENVIRONMENTAL AND ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

• Air quality
• Coastal and ports
• Contaminated land
• Dams
• Ecology
• Solid waste

RMA Planning Experts

Tonkin & Taylor is a New Zealand owned environmental and engineering consultancy. 
We pride ourselves on delivering superb RMA outcomes for a broad client base.

Our RMA planning team provides a nationwide service across a diverse range of areas 
including policy development, resource consent acquisition and compliance monitoring.

Our broader environmental expertise is multi-disciplinary, encompassing a specialist 
service across the RMA spectrum. Talk to one of our specialists in:

Auckland 09 355 6000      Christchurch 03 363 2440      Tauranga 07 571 7360      Wellington 04 381 8560

www.tonkin.co.nz

• Hazardous substances 
• Hydrology
•  Resource management 

planning
• Restoration ecology
• Geotechnical engineering

• Stormwater
•  Sustainable business 

management
• Vibration and noise
• Water quality 

www.rmla.org.nz 23

Co
ns

ul
ta

nt
s

Heike  Lutz
Dipl Ing Arch.MArch 

A

BCon Ltd

Building Conservation
Past   Present   Future

Building Conservation Consultants Ltd
PO Box 65 156
Mairangi Bay
Auckland 0754

P:09-948 5555
M:021-666 947
www.bcon.co.nz

E:office@bcon.co.nz

Building Conservation   Mediation   Independent Commissioner

Keeping you up to date on 
current law and practice 

on all aspects of resource 
management matters

JournalResource Management

Official Journal of the Resource Management Law Association of New Zealand Inc.November 2013 RMJ

A Call for Regional Leadership: Why regional policy statements must 
enable social, cultural and economic wellbeing

 � Bal Matheson, Partner, Russell McVeagh

Introduction

“Praise the return of the National Development Act” 
trumpets one commentator; “lament the demise of the 
Environmental Protection Act” bemoans another. The 
proposed amendments to sections 6 and 7 of the Resource 
Management Act 1991 (RMA or the Act) have again brought 
into focus the raison d’être of the RMA. The purpose of the 
RMA is sustainable management and this concept, at its core, 

comprises elements of both social, cultural and economic 
development and environmental protection. It is about 
promoting positive effects, as much as it is about avoiding, 
remedying or mitigating, adverse effects; it is as much about 
enabling social, cultural and economic wellbeing, as it is 
about environmental bottom lines and conservation. Lying 
within this irreconcilable tension is what makes the RMA an 
accepted framework within which today’s society can debate 
how our natural and physical resources are to be used.

Inside
7 Editorial
9 Valuation of Natural Assets — What the Courts Have Said 

So Far
17 Eroding the founding principles of the Resource 

Management Act 1991
23 RMA Redress in Recent Treaty of Waitangi Settlements

28 A stewardship approach to hydraulic fracturing 
wastewater disposal in New Zealand

32 Book Review
34 RMLA Exec comments on RMA Reform Proposals
35 Case Notes

www.rmla.org.nz � NZ $90.00 (Non-Member price)

JournalResource Management

Official Journal of the Resource Management Law Association of New Zealand Inc.April 2013 RMJ

A Kick Start for Aquaculture Activities: The New Zealand King 
Salmon Case

 � Martin Williams, Barrister

Introduction
More than a year has passed since the aquaculture reforms 
came into force in 2011. They were intended as a “kick start” 
for the aquaculture industry to reach a $1 billion potential 
by 2025. Readers may recall the article authored by James 
Gardner-Hopkins in RMJ’s April 2012 edition “A Brave New 
World of Coastal Development: Have the Aquaculture 
Reforms Unlocked the Industry’s Potential?”, regarding the 
purpose and detail of those reforms.

This article discusses the Board of Inquiry’s final decision 
(the Decision, published 22 February 2013) on the application 
by New Zealand King Salmon Co Ltd (New Zealand King 
Salmon) for additional salmon farm sites in the Marlborough 
Sounds. The Board of Inquiry process followed and its 

Decision confirms aquaculture has indeed been given a 
serious “kick start”. The outcome is a showcase of how the 
aquaculture reforms and those set in 2009 for major projects 
of national significance can combine to ensure robust consent 
evaluations of complex and hotly contested issues in a timely 
fashion. The Decision also contains findings across issues of 
broader resource management significance, as discussed in 
this article.

The New Zealand King Salmon application was hard fought, 
and attracted a significant number of submissions, as well as 
media attention. The application is discussed in more detail 
below, but in broad terms involved a private plan change 
and resource consent package progressed concurrently to 
enable nine new salmon farms in the Marlborough Sounds. 

Inside
6 Tightening Local Government’s Belt
10 Editorial
12 Air Quality Regulation and Compliance in New Zealand
17 RMA Principles: TAG Report

22 A Review of the Waste Minimisation Act
28 Resource Management Reform
31 A Taste of 2012: Case Law Review
 

www.rmla.org.nz � NZ $90.00 (Non-Member price)

Keeping you up to date on 

A Kick Start for Aquaculture Activities: The New Zealand King 
Salmon Case

Martin Williams, Barrister

Introduction
More than a year has passed since the aquaculture reforms 
came into force in 2011. They were intended as a “kick start” 
for the aquaculture industry to reach a $1 billion potential 
by 2025. Readers may recall the article authored by James 
Gardner-Hopkins in RMJ’s April 2012 edition “A Brave New 
World of Coastal Development: Have the Aquaculture 
Reforms Unlocked the Industry’s Potential?”, regarding the 
purpose and detail of those reforms.

This article discusses the Board of Inquiry’s final decision 
(the Decision, published 22 February 2013) on the application 
by New Zealand King Salmon Co Ltd (New Zealand King 
Salmon) for additional salmon farm sites in the Marlborough 
Sounds. The Board of Inquiry process followed and its 

Decision confirms aquaculture has indeed been given a 
serious “kick start”. The outcome is a showcase of how the 
aquaculture reforms and those set in 2009 for major projects 
of national significance can combine to ensure robust consent 
evaluations of complex and hotly contested issues in a timely 
fashion. The Decision also contains findings across issues of 
broader resource management significance, as discussed in 
this article.

The New Zealand King Salmon application was hard fought, 
and attracted a significant number of submissions, as well as 
media attention. The application is discussed in more detail 
below, but in broad terms involved a private plan change 
and resource consent package progressed concurrently to 
enable nine new salmon farms in the Marlborough Sounds. 

InsideInside
Tightening Local Government’s Belt
Editorial
Air Quality Regulation and Compliance in New Zealand
RMA Principles: TAG Report

22 A Review of the Waste Minimisation Act
28 Resource Management Reform
31 A Taste of 2012: Case Law Review

www.rmla.org.nzwww.rmla.org.nz � NZ $90.00 (Non-Member price)�

JournalResource Management

Official Journal of the Resource Management Law Association of New Zealand Inc.August 2013 RMJ

A Call for Regional Leadership: Why regional policy statements must 
enable social, cultural and economic wellbeing

 � Bal Matheson, Partner, Russell McVeagh

Introduction

“Praise the return of the National Development Act” 
trumpets one commentator; “lament the demise of the 
Environmental Protection Act” bemoans another. The 
proposed amendments to sections 6 and 7 of the Resource 
Management Act 1991 (RMA or the Act) have again brought 
into focus the raison d’être of the RMA. The purpose of the 
RMA is sustainable management and this concept, at its core, 

comprises elements of both social, cultural and economic 
development and environmental protection. It is about 
promoting positive effects, as much as it is about avoiding, 
remedying or mitigating, adverse effects; it is as much about 
enabling social, cultural and economic wellbeing, as it is 
about environmental bottom lines and conservation. Lying 
within this irreconcilable tension is what makes the RMA an 
accepted framework within which today’s society can debate 
how our natural and physical resources are to be used.

Inside
7 Editorial
9 Valuation of Natural Assets — What the Courts Have Said 

So Far
17 Eroding the founding principles of the Resource 

Management Act 1991
23 RMA Redress in Recent Treaty of Waitangi Settlements

28 A stewardship approach to hydraulic fracturing 
wastewater disposal in New Zealand

32 Book Review
34 RMLA Exec comments on RMA Reform Proposals
35 Case Notes

www.rmla.org.nz � NZ $90.00 (Non-Member price)

Ed
uc

at
io

n



24 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

Ca
te

go
ry

M.E is one of New Zealand’s leading independent consultancies.  

M.E specialises in understanding the interactions between economies, economic activity, 

socio-demographic patterns and spatial land use. Our sophisticated spatial and economic 

modelling capabilities provide independent evaluations and specific answers for our clients 

in relation to policy and planning issues and infrastructure funding and investment. We offer 

complete consulting services from project feasibility and strategic advice to resource consent 

reporting and expert evidence.

WE spEcialisE iN:

• Economic impact assessment

• Cost benefit analysis

• Retail demand and supply 

• Assessment of effects

• Demographic analysis

• Growth strategies

• Urban form issues

• Funding and financial policies

• Location strategy

• Sector specific studies

Greg Akehurst
Director

Derek Foy
Consultant

Douglas Fairgray
Director

Natalie Hampson
Consultant

www.me.co.nz

market economics
environment • spatial

get infor      d

Our rEsOurcE MaNagEMENt spEcialists:

Ec
on

om
is

ts



www.rmla.org.nz 25

Ca
te

go
ry

www.rmla.org.nz 25

En
vi

ro
nm

en
ta

l 
Co

ns
ul

ta
nt

s



26 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

Ca
te

go
ry

26 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Project M
anukau

. P
h

o
to

g
ra

p
h

: S
im

o
n

 D
e

vitt

En
vi

ro
nm

en
ta

l 
Co

ns
ul

ta
nt

s



www.rmla.org.nz 27

Ca
te

go
ry

Crown research institute, Landcare Research has expertise in the sustainable use of 
land resources, and the protection and management of native plants and animals.

We can provide independent, specialist scientific advice, expert witness services, 
and can undertake environmental investigations and peer reviews.

Our scientists have skills in: 

• Identification of plant and animal material
• Biodiversity protection and offsetting
• Ecological survey and monitoring
• Vertebrate toxin use and analysis
• Vegetative carbon assessments
• Land rehabilitation and restoration
• Land contamination
• Wetland analysis and management
• Soils and land use capability
• Nutrient use and modelling
• Economic analysis and modelling

Need an Environmental Expert?

Contact one of our business development managers: 
Graeme Anderson  07 859 3700   
Christine Harper  04 382 6644 www.landcareresearch.co.nz

www.rmla.org.nz 27

Specialists in: 
ecology 
assessments of environmental effects
survey and monitoring
ecological restoration

Nation-wide client base:
Offices in Rotorua, Auckland, Hamilton, 
Tauranga, Whakatane, Wellington, 
Christchurch and Dunedin

Sala Street, Rotorua 
P.O.Box 7137, Te Ngae, 
Rotorua, New Zealand

Telephone: (07) 343 9017  Fax: (07) 343 9018
Email: ecology@wildlands.co.nz

www.wildlands.co.nz

En
vi

ro
nm

en
ta

l 
Co

ns
ul

ta
nt

s
In

de
pe

nd
en

t H
ea

rin
gs

 
Co

m
m

is
si

on
er

s

PO Box 21-854, Henderson, Waitakere 0650
(09) 837-0603
027 448-7733
melean@MALtd.co.nz

Phone
Mobile
Email

MELEAN ABSOLUM FNZILA

Registered NZILA Landscape Architect

M E L E A N A B S O L U M L T D
L a n d s c a p e A r c h i t e c t s

INDEPENDENT HEARINGS COMMISSIONER

La
nd

sc
ap

e 
A

rc
hi

te
ct

s



28 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

Ca
te

go
ry

28 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

La
nd

sc
ap

e 
A

rc
hi

te
ct

s



www.rmla.org.nz 29

Ca
te

go
ry

www.rmla.org.nz 29

Understand     
Effective urban and landscape 
design reflects a thorough 
understanding of the landscape, 
context and statutory frameworks.  
Our landscape architects / planners can 
help you or your clients assess the effects 
of proposed development or policy 
changes and recommend how to design 
outcomes that benefit the landscape, 
and avoid, manage or mitigate effects.  

To find a consultant or learn more about 
how we can help, please visit  
www.boffamiskell.co.nz

A
N

Z Plaza. P
h

o
to

g
ra

p
h

: C
la

ire
 H

a
m

ilto
n

La
nd

sc
ap

e 
A

rc
hi

te
ct

s 
/

Pl
an

ne
rs



30 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

Ca
te

go
ry

Your Ad Here

Eighth Page
$100 (+ GST)

Phone (09) 626 6068

Michael Campbell  021 278 9018
BREP (hons) MNZPI
michael@campbellbrown.co.nz

Philip Brown 021 845 327
BTP MNZPI
philip@campbellbrown.co.nz

Campbell Brown Planning Limited
2 Fitzroy Street, Ponsonby | PO Box 147001, Ponsonby, Auckland 1144
Ph 09 378 4936  | www.campbellbrown.co.nz

    Taupo | Taumarunui | Ohakune | Napier              +64 7 378 6405

engineers | surveyors | planners

S:\OPC Admin Documents\Advertising\RMLA\Various Display Ads\RMLA Display Ads\Ad b&w RMLA max contact info final Nov 2012.doc 

 

Independent, Experienced, Cost Effective 

Professional Planning Advice 

•Land use       •Subdivision & development 

•Coastal, rural & urban planning      •Submissions 

•Policy advice & plan changes 

•Court & council hearings 

•Designations 

  
  

 
 

 
5  L i l b u r n  S t r e e t ,  W a r k w o r t h  0 9 1 0  

 P h :  0 9  4 2 2  3 3 3 6  
 

a n d  2 9  B a n k  S t r e e t ,  W h a n g a r e i  0 1 1 0  
P h :   0 9  4 3 8  9 4 2 6  

 
E m a i l :   b u r n e t t e @ o p c . n e t . n z  

W e b :  w w w . o p c . n e t . n z  

Pl
an

ne
rs

The Resource Management Law Association 
is a proud supporter of the

Quality Planning Website:   
www.qualityplanning.org.nz

Keeping you up to date on 
current law and practice 

on all aspects of resource 
management matters

JournalResource Management

Official Journal of the Resource Management Law Association of New Zealand Inc.November 2013 RMJ

A Call for Regional Leadership: Why regional policy statements must 
enable social, cultural and economic wellbeing

 � Bal Matheson, Partner, Russell McVeagh

Introduction

“Praise the return of the National Development Act” 
trumpets one commentator; “lament the demise of the 
Environmental Protection Act” bemoans another. The 
proposed amendments to sections 6 and 7 of the Resource 
Management Act 1991 (RMA or the Act) have again brought 
into focus the raison d’être of the RMA. The purpose of the 
RMA is sustainable management and this concept, at its core, 

comprises elements of both social, cultural and economic 
development and environmental protection. It is about 
promoting positive effects, as much as it is about avoiding, 
remedying or mitigating, adverse effects; it is as much about 
enabling social, cultural and economic wellbeing, as it is 
about environmental bottom lines and conservation. Lying 
within this irreconcilable tension is what makes the RMA an 
accepted framework within which today’s society can debate 
how our natural and physical resources are to be used.

Inside
7 Editorial
9 Valuation of Natural Assets — What the Courts Have Said 

So Far
17 Eroding the founding principles of the Resource 

Management Act 1991
23 RMA Redress in Recent Treaty of Waitangi Settlements

28 A stewardship approach to hydraulic fracturing 
wastewater disposal in New Zealand

32 Book Review
34 RMLA Exec comments on RMA Reform Proposals
35 Case Notes

www.rmla.org.nz � NZ $90.00 (Non-Member price)

JournalResource Management

Official Journal of the Resource Management Law Association of New Zealand Inc.April 2013 RMJ

A Kick Start for Aquaculture Activities: The New Zealand King 
Salmon Case

 � Martin Williams, Barrister

Introduction
More than a year has passed since the aquaculture reforms 
came into force in 2011. They were intended as a “kick start” 
for the aquaculture industry to reach a $1 billion potential 
by 2025. Readers may recall the article authored by James 
Gardner-Hopkins in RMJ’s April 2012 edition “A Brave New 
World of Coastal Development: Have the Aquaculture 
Reforms Unlocked the Industry’s Potential?”, regarding the 
purpose and detail of those reforms.

This article discusses the Board of Inquiry’s final decision 
(the Decision, published 22 February 2013) on the application 
by New Zealand King Salmon Co Ltd (New Zealand King 
Salmon) for additional salmon farm sites in the Marlborough 
Sounds. The Board of Inquiry process followed and its 

Decision confirms aquaculture has indeed been given a 
serious “kick start”. The outcome is a showcase of how the 
aquaculture reforms and those set in 2009 for major projects 
of national significance can combine to ensure robust consent 
evaluations of complex and hotly contested issues in a timely 
fashion. The Decision also contains findings across issues of 
broader resource management significance, as discussed in 
this article.

The New Zealand King Salmon application was hard fought, 
and attracted a significant number of submissions, as well as 
media attention. The application is discussed in more detail 
below, but in broad terms involved a private plan change 
and resource consent package progressed concurrently to 
enable nine new salmon farms in the Marlborough Sounds. 

Inside
6 Tightening Local Government’s Belt
10 Editorial
12 Air Quality Regulation and Compliance in New Zealand
17 RMA Principles: TAG Report

22 A Review of the Waste Minimisation Act
28 Resource Management Reform
31 A Taste of 2012: Case Law Review
 

www.rmla.org.nz � NZ $90.00 (Non-Member price)

Keeping you up to date on 

A Kick Start for Aquaculture Activities: The New Zealand King 
Salmon Case

Martin Williams, Barrister

Introduction
More than a year has passed since the aquaculture reforms 
came into force in 2011. They were intended as a “kick start” 
for the aquaculture industry to reach a $1 billion potential 
by 2025. Readers may recall the article authored by James 
Gardner-Hopkins in RMJ’s April 2012 edition “A Brave New 
World of Coastal Development: Have the Aquaculture 
Reforms Unlocked the Industry’s Potential?”, regarding the 
purpose and detail of those reforms.

This article discusses the Board of Inquiry’s final decision 
(the Decision, published 22 February 2013) on the application 
by New Zealand King Salmon Co Ltd (New Zealand King 
Salmon) for additional salmon farm sites in the Marlborough 
Sounds. The Board of Inquiry process followed and its 

Decision confirms aquaculture has indeed been given a 
serious “kick start”. The outcome is a showcase of how the 
aquaculture reforms and those set in 2009 for major projects 
of national significance can combine to ensure robust consent 
evaluations of complex and hotly contested issues in a timely 
fashion. The Decision also contains findings across issues of 
broader resource management significance, as discussed in 
this article.

The New Zealand King Salmon application was hard fought, 
and attracted a significant number of submissions, as well as 
media attention. The application is discussed in more detail 
below, but in broad terms involved a private plan change 
and resource consent package progressed concurrently to 
enable nine new salmon farms in the Marlborough Sounds. 

InsideInside
Tightening Local Government’s Belt
Editorial
Air Quality Regulation and Compliance in New Zealand
RMA Principles: TAG Report

22 A Review of the Waste Minimisation Act
28 Resource Management Reform
31 A Taste of 2012: Case Law Review

www.rmla.org.nzwww.rmla.org.nz � NZ $90.00 (Non-Member price)�

JournalResource Management

Official Journal of the Resource Management Law Association of New Zealand Inc.August 2013 RMJ

A Call for Regional Leadership: Why regional policy statements must 
enable social, cultural and economic wellbeing

 � Bal Matheson, Partner, Russell McVeagh

Introduction

“Praise the return of the National Development Act” 
trumpets one commentator; “lament the demise of the 
Environmental Protection Act” bemoans another. The 
proposed amendments to sections 6 and 7 of the Resource 
Management Act 1991 (RMA or the Act) have again brought 
into focus the raison d’être of the RMA. The purpose of the 
RMA is sustainable management and this concept, at its core, 

comprises elements of both social, cultural and economic 
development and environmental protection. It is about 
promoting positive effects, as much as it is about avoiding, 
remedying or mitigating, adverse effects; it is as much about 
enabling social, cultural and economic wellbeing, as it is 
about environmental bottom lines and conservation. Lying 
within this irreconcilable tension is what makes the RMA an 
accepted framework within which today’s society can debate 
how our natural and physical resources are to be used.

Inside
7 Editorial
9 Valuation of Natural Assets — What the Courts Have Said 

So Far
17 Eroding the founding principles of the Resource 

Management Act 1991
23 RMA Redress in Recent Treaty of Waitangi Settlements

28 A stewardship approach to hydraulic fracturing 
wastewater disposal in New Zealand

32 Book Review
34 RMLA Exec comments on RMA Reform Proposals
35 Case Notes

www.rmla.org.nz � NZ $90.00 (Non-Member price)



www.rmla.org.nz 31

Ca
te

go
ry

Pl
an

ne
rs

H
u

n
ter D

ow
n

s Irrigation



32 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Ca
te

go
ry

Ca
te

go
ry

Ca
te

go
ry

32 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Tr
affi

c 
En

gi
ne

er
s



www.rmla.org.nz 33

Ca
te

go
ry

www.rmla.org.nz 33

Tr
affi

c 
En

gi
ne

er
s

creating 
remarkable 
journeys
TDG combines leading edge technology, an extensive 

knowledge of travel behaviour, and highly experienced 

professionals to deliver intelligent, innovative solutions. 

 Detailed investigation, design and application of all aspects 

of traffic engineering.

 Strategic research, analysis and modelling in all aspects  

of transportation planning and policy development.

Discover how our solutions will make your journeys  

remarkable, for today and tomorrow.

www.tdg.co.nz



34 Resource Management Directory of Professional Services

Resource Management Law Association Conference 2014
“Through the Looking Glass”

“If you don’t know where you are going, any road will get you there”

The RMLA’s 2014 Annual Conference will be held in Dunedin from 25 - 27 September. This Conference will examine 
how the introduction in 1991 of the Resource Management Act fundamentally changed how we manage the environment. 
A feature of that change is that local communities are charged with the responsibility for their own social, economic, and 
cultural wellbeing. Risk and reward in perfect symmetry. The courts explain that environmental decisions are refi ned 
through the friction of participation. Has that friction created too much heat? Is sustainable management a political 
concept anyway ... and if it is, what role is there for the judiciary?

Our constitutional arrangements as they relate to environmental management are not beyond challenge and change. 
Councils implement the RMA and some have been merged or rearranged; boards of inquiry are commonplace; an 
additional tier of law for the third of the country that is conservation estate is due for review; Government is utilising 
urgency to pass environmental laws; central Government agencies have merged (MBIE, MPI), have been created (EPA 
for EEZ) and increasingly are working together (Natural Resources Sector). There appears to be a trend towards a 
centralisation of direction, control and regulation on the one hand, yet a push for community collaborative processes on 
the other. In addition the RMA continues to be amended and is likely to have changed dramatically before our September 
2014 Conference.

• Is our system in need of change and are the right components under review?
• Is it possible to make an evidence-based assessment of how the system has performed since 1991?
• Should we be moving from the sustainable management balancing exercise to a greater focus upon limits  
 and bottom lines?
• Is a move to increased top-down direction the right approach?
• Should we formally revert from an effects-based system to a rules-based planning system like that of 1977?

Confi rmed keynote speakers include Liz Fisher from Oxford, and Americans J B Ruhl and Nicholas Robinson. 
Bruce Pardy (Queens, London) will beam-in via video link.

A range of fi eldtrips will be organised which will showcase Dunedin and be combined with workshops covering topics 
such as healthy homes, adaptive reuse of heritage, Green Star Buildings, planning for global warming, and restoration 
planting for those who want to get their hands dirty.

Because Dunedin is a university town we plan to make the most of our academic links. This Conference will trial the 
inclusion of Posters (similar to those found at scientifi c conferences). We invite researchers and professionals to submit 
a 250 word abstract for a Poster to Karol Helmink by 27 June 2014. Our aim is to provide a forum for you to present 
a fresh idea relating to resource management practice.  This will be a great opportunity to publicise an idea or project.

Note that social functions will have a 70s theme ... so don’t throw out those orange fl ares just yet!

Visit the Association’s website <www.rmla.org.nz> for further updates.



www.rmla.org.nz 35www.rmla.org.nz 35

Directory
Resource Management

Technical specifications for supplied files

High resolution PDF specifications
The following settings will ensure a print quality, high resolution PDF is created

Creating files Supply a PDF using Acrobat Distiller v5 or greater, saving as an unflattened 
v1.4 PDF or above. 
Ensure that your settings retain transparencies.
Please turn off crop marks and colour bars, and set bleed to zero

Images All images are to be saved as greyscale (black and white).
Resolution needs to be 300 dpi at 100% scale for best results.

Colours No colours are allowed (except black).

Fonts Fonts must either be opentype or postscript type. 
If truetype fonts are used, they MUST BE converted to outline, before PDFing. 
All fonts are to be embedded, including fonts in EPS files.

Advertising rates and size

Full-page  168mm wide x 238mm high $400 (plus GST)

Half-page  157.2mm wide x 116.8mm high  $300 (plus GST)

Quarter-page   76.5mm wide x 116.8mm high $200 (plus GST)

Eighth-page   76.5mm wide x 56.2mm high $100 (plus GST)

Please note
Every supplied file that comes in will be flight checked, but there is no guarantee all 
technical errors will be picked up. Files that are found to be incorrectly supplied will be 
referred back wherever possible, and the client will be given the opportunity to correct.

Resource Management Law Association of New Zealand Inc. 
c/- 4 Shaw Way, Hillsborough, Auckland 1041 

tel: (09) 626-6068 
email: karol.helmink@xtra.co.nz 

web: www.rmla.org.nz

RMLA membership

The RMLA was formed in 1992 to provide a forum for all professionals and others interested in 
resource management and the environment. 

The objectives of the RMLA are to promote within New Zealand:
•	 An understanding of resource management law and its implementation in a multi-

disciplinary framework;
•	 Excellence in resource management policy and practice;
•	 Resource management practices which are legally sound, effective, and efficient and 

which produce high quality environmental outcomes.

RMLA membership forms may be downloaded from the RMLA website at www.rmla.org.nz.

Subscriptions are valid until 1 October and cost $155 ($77 for fulltime students) (GST inclusive). 
Subscriptions for members joining after 1 April are reduced to $77 ($38 for fulltime students). 

Please make cheques payable to the Resource Management Law Association of New Zealand 
Inc. Any enquiries to Karol Helmink, email: karol.helmink@xtra.co.nz.

Published for the Resource Management Law Association by Thomson Retuers,  
L4 NEC House, 40 Taranaki Street, Wellington 6011, www.thomsonreuters.co.nz



Index
Abley Transportation Consultants ........................32
Anderson Lloyd ......................................................7
Archifact .............................................................20
BCon Consultants Limited .................................23
Beca .....................................................................21
Bell Gully ...............................................................8
Berry Simons .......................................................16
Bioresearches Group Limited................................25
Boffa Miskell ...........................................26, 29, 31
Brookfields Lawyers ................................................9
Campbell Brown Planning Limited ......................30
Cavell Leitch Law ...................................................6
CEREL ...............................................................23
Cheal Consultants ...............................................30
Cooney Lees Morgan ...........................................10
Dr Michael Steven ...............................................27
Emission Impossible ...............................................6
Golder Associates .................................................22
Heimsath Alexander ..............................................6
Holland Beckett Lawyers ......................................11
Landcare Research ................................................27
Le Pine & Co Lawyers .........................................16
Mactodd Lawyers .................................................12
Mansergh Graham Landscape Architects ..............28
Market Economics ...............................................24
Marshall Day Acoustics ..........................................4
Melean Absolum Limited .....................................27
Minter Ellison Rudd Watts ...................................17
O’Connor Planning Consultants Limited ............30
Preston Russell Law ..............................................13
Quality Planning Website ....................................30
RMLA Conference 2014 ...............................19, 34
RM Legislation Handbook 2014 .........................18
RMY Legal ..........................................................17
Russell McVeagh ..................................................14
Sharp Tudhope Lawyers ........................................18
Simpson Grierson ................................................15
Styles Group ...........................................................5
TDG ....................................................................33
Tonkin & Taylor Limited .....................................23
Totara Chambers ...................................................6
Wildland Consultants ..........................................27
Wynn Williams Lawyers .......................................18


